FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROGEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

FIR No. 796(10)2023 IPS u/s 506/427/436/34 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence:

District: Imphal West

	On 28th Sept, 2023 at around 01:30 am				
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station			
06/10/2023 at 04:40 pm	At the premises of the Cheirap Court Complex, Uripok Imphal.	06/10/2023			
	About 2 Km North West				

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

Name & residence of	sted by the signature of Name & residence of		Steps taken	Result of the
informant/complainant	accused	with section and property carried off. If any	regarding investigation of delay in recording information	case
Kh. Bhubon Singh, Sr. Sheristadar, Dist & Session Court, Imphal West.	Unknown Miscreants	Criminal intimidation, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire with common intention.	SI Rakhesh Maimomcha will pse investigate the case.	
OE- attached				
( ) = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 =	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	Punishable /		
OC/IPS 06/10/2023		u/s 506/427/436/34 IPC.		

Officer-in-charge DMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (Shri N. Ingocha Singh, MPS)

Designation: OC/IPS 06/10/2023

Officer-in-charge

IMPHAL POLICE STATION

Ininhal Wass Dist Maninus





No. 2/8/2023- DJ (IW): 2328

Imphal, the 6th October, 2023

To

The Officer in Charge, Imphal Police Station.

Subject:

Report of attack at Cheirap Court Complex in the

intervening night of 27th and 28th September, 2023 and

request for necessary police action.

Sir,

I am directed to report that there was an attack at the premises of the Cheirap Court complex, Uripok, Imphal by unknown miscreants gathered outside the campus in the intervening night of 27th and 28th September, 2023. They pelted petrol bombs and stones towards the campus. The kutcha wall of the Bar canteen situated at the westernmost portion of the campus started burning at around 1.30 a.m. but saved in time by the chowkidars, security personnel, localities and Fire services.

I am accordingly to request you to kindly take up necessary action in this

RRNO. 66/185/23/P-1

Oth 06/10/2023

This report is treated as on 0 6 of the case FIR No. 796 (10) 2023 1/2 u/s 506/427/ 436/34 1/c. Yours faithfully,

K. Bhubo

(Kh. Bhubon Singh)

Sr. Sheristadar,

Dist. & Sessions Court, Imphal West

Sr. Sheristadar, District & Sessions Court Imphal West

06/16/2023 Officer-in-charge